## ITEM NO.38

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8818/2012

FCI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

V.C.KOTESWA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No. 11 is reported to be dead. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps to bring on record the Lrs. on record.

Notices addressed to respondent 1 and 5 to 13 have been returned unsereved. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address. Await return of notice of respondent No. 3 also. Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with.

List the matter on 23.9.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

s