SB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8818/2012

FCI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.C.KOTESWA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

sr

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has remitted the process fee in relation to respondent Nos. 1 and 5-13. Issue notice in the available address. Await return of notice. Petitioner is granted time as a last chance for filing the substitution application to bring on record the lrs. of deceased respondent No.11.

List the matter on 21.04.2014.

|(Sunil Thomas) |Registrar