SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8818/2012

FCI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.C.KOTESWA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution of respondent)

Date: 08/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite service in respect of respondent Nos.2,4,6 & 8, no one has put appearance.

SLP as against the respondent Nos.3,5,7,9,10,12 & 13 has already been dismissed by order dated 20.11.2014 of the Hon'ble Court.

Await service in respect of Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 Post the matter again on 09.09.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar

SB