SB

\214ITEM NO.5 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 8818/2012

FCI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

V.C.KOTESWA RAO & ORS.
(with appln. (s) for substitution of respondent)

Date: 16/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aditya,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Registry to issue Registry to issue reminder to the concerned Court for service report of the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1. List the matter again on 02.01.2017.

Registrar

(M V RAMESH)